

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: Cr1.P.No.15556 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	27.12.2024	<u>EVV,J</u> <u>Cr1.P.No.15556 of 2024</u> Issue notice to respondent No.2. Learned counsel for the petitioners is also permitted to take out personal notice to respondent No.2 through RPAD and file proof of service in the Registry by the next date of hearing. Learned Additional Public Prosecutor is present. List on 07.02.2025. _____ EVV,J <u>I.A.No.1 of 2024</u> Learned counsel for the petitioners would submit that the dispute is essentially of civil in nature, which is given a cloak of criminal offence; the petitioners are having good grounds to succeed in the case. Hence, he seeks to allow the petition. Learned APP vehemently opposed the submissions made by the learned counsel for the	Transferred to I/O folder before correction B/o. krl

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		petitioner and contended that the trial has commenced before the trial Court and interference of this Court at this stage is unwarranted. Therefore, he prayed to dismiss the Petition. This matter needs detailed examination. In the meantime, as an interim measure, this Court deems it appropriate to stay all further proceedings against the petitioners in C.C.No.867 of 2023 on the file of learned I Additional Judicial Magistrate of First Class at Hanumakonda, till 07.02.2025. krl EVV,J	

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE